

छात्रावास अनुभाग/Hostel Section डा. राम मनोहर लोहिया आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान

Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences

विभूति खण्ड, गोमती नगर/Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar लखनऊ—226010 (उ.प्र.)/LUCKNOW – 226010 (U.P.) India

OM No. DrRMLIMS/Hostel/CW/F05/2020/64

MEMORANDUM

Subject: Hostel Security Fee deposit

As per **DrRMLIMS** Hostel Rules and Regulations, No. DrRMLIMS/Hostel/HMC/F507/2020/40, dated: 08/09/2020, *Clause 2*, all hostel inmates have to deposit Hostel Security Fee, amounting to ₹. 5,000/- only (Rupees Five thousand only). Hence, all Hostellers are hereby informed to show the original and submit copy of the receipt of Hostel Security Fee Payment to the respective hostel caretakers. In case they have not yet deposited the fee, they can do so at Account Section Counter, Room No. 18A, Ground Floor in Administrative Building (*Prashasnik Bhawan*) during office working hours, then show the original and submit copy of the receipt of Hostel Security Fee Payment to the respective hostel caretakers.

The above exercise must be completed *within 2 weeks* of issue of this Memo, failing which the hostel allotments will be liable for cancellation.

Mogis

Prof Virinder Singh Gogia Chief Warden

Dated: 17 September 2020

Circulation To,

All Hostellers, DrSCRH, GH and Hospital Block Hostel, DrRMLIMS.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 2. Executive Registrar, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 3. Finance Controller, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 4. PG Cell, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 5. UG Cell, DrRMLIMS, Lucknow.
- 6. Hostel Notice Boards, DrSCRH and GH.
- 7. Guard File.

Prof Virinder Singh Gogia Chief Warden